Division 2 results 2022-23
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Gloucester
Benjamin Lappin
Edward Small
Matthew Hammond
Andrew James
John Lightowler

Cirencester
Michael Hardman
Richard George
David Lacey
Rhys Perry
Jeff Blumsom

Wotton Hall Rhinos
Robert Ashworth
Siddarth Venkatanarayanan
lan Blencowe
Kevin Bendall
Tom Cleverly

Stroud Otters
Clive Walley
Alex Carey
Graham Brown
Richard West
Harry Davison

Cirencester
Michael Hardman
Richard George
David Lacey
Jeff Blumsom
Dave Wingrove

Cheltenham
Tim Reisner
lan Gambles
Ron Andriessen
John Burrows
Tom Brown

1881
1874
1805
1747
1690

1982
1944
1707
1658
1504

1879
1684
1627
1610
1526

1897
1806
1739
1677
1730

1983
1947
1710
1639
1373

1973
1610
1553
1528
1640
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Wotton Hall Rhinos
Robert Ashworth
Siddarth Venkatanarayanan
Kevin Bendall
Matt Munden
Tom Cleverly

Stroud Otters
Chris Haynes
Pete Nelson
Harry Davison
Ainsley Killey
Dave Horton

Cirencester
Michael Hardman
David Lacey
Paul Broadley
John Sleggs
Robert Lacey

Cheltenham
Tim Reisner
Steve Dyer
Ron Andriessen
John Burrows
Tom Brown

Gloucester
Edward Small
Benjamin Lappin
Matthew Hammond
John Lightowler
Albertas Bartasiunas

Wotton Hall Rhinos
Robert Ashworth
Rich Mclannan
lan Blencowe
Kevin Bendall
Matt Munden

1879
1684
1610
1566
1526

1756
1675
1730
1584
1186

1982
1704

1509
1330

1700
1681
1548
1524

1879
1871
1800
1676
1427

1899
1825
1574
1598
1565
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Gloucester
Benjamin Lappin
Edward Small
Matthew Hammond
John Lightowler
Richard Sida

Wotton Hall Rhinos
Robert Ashworth
Rich Mclannan
Kevin Bendall
Matt Munden
Tom Cleverly

Cheltenham
Tim Reisner
lan Gambles
Lynne Fursman
Tom Brown
Ron Andriessen

Stroud Otters
Clive Walley
Rob Wilden

Graham Brown

Harry Davison

Richard West

Stroud Otters
Alex Carey
Rob Wilden

Graham Brown

Richard West

Ainsley Killey

Cirencester
Richard George
Paul Broadley
David Lacey
Jeff Blumsom
Dave Wingrove

1900
1879
1800
1676
1591

1899
1825
1598
1565
1531

1844
1602
1598
1801
1550

1921
1739
1726
1812
1663

1805
1739
1726
1663
1585

1919
1787
1641
1646
1370
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Cheltenham
Tim Reisner
lan Gambles
Ron Andriessen
John Burrows
Tom Brown

Stroud Otters
Rob Wilden
Graham Brown
Richard West
Harry Davison
Thomas Weavin

Cirencester
Paul Broadley

David Lacey

Colin Cheek
Tony Pilkington
Dave Wingrove

Gloucester
Edward Small
Matthew Hammond
Pat Baker
John Lightowler
Albertas Bartasiunas

Cirencester
Richard George
Paul Broadley
David Lacey
Arun Broadley
Robert Lacey

Wotton Hall Rhinos
Robert Ashworth
Alex Moldovan
Kevin Bendall
lan Blencowe
Frank Jewell

1973
1610
1553
1528
1640

1737
1731
1671
1825

1682
1702
1641
1571
1375

1884
1797
1714
1690
1599

1931
1930
1702
1682
1320

1916
1776
1613
1612
1484
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Wotton Hall Rhinos
Robert Ashworth
Alex Moldovan
Kevin Bendall
Tom Cleverly
Frank Jewell

Cheltenham
Steve Dyer
Lynne Fursman
lan Gambles
Tom Brown
John Burrows

Gloucester
Benjamin Lappin
Edward Small
Matthew Hammond
Andrew James
John Lightowler

Wotton Hall Rhinos
Robert Ashworth
Alex Moldovan
Kevin Bendall
lan Blencowe
Tom Cleverly

Cheltenham
Tim Reisner
Steve Dyer
Lynne Fursman
Ron Andriessen
G. Hood

Stroud Otters
Clive Walley
Graham Brown
Harry Davison
Richard West
Thomas Weavin

1916
1776
1613
1563
1484

1686
1609
1595
1573
1520

1930
1875
1807
1752
1678

1916
1776
1613
1612
1563

1841
1688
1607
1545

1907
1750
1794
1665
1626
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Gloucester
Benjamin Lappin
Edward Small
Matthew Hammond
Andrew James
Pat Baker

Stroud Otters
Chris Haynes
Rob Wilden

Graham Brown
Harry Davison
Richard West

Cirencester
David Lacey
Paul Broadley
Tony Pilkington
Rhys Perry
John Sleggs

Cheltenham
Tim Reisner
Lynne Fursman
lan Gambles
Tom Brown
Ron Andriessen

Gloucester
Benjamin Lappin
Edward Small
Matthew Hammond
Pat Baker
Andrew Shattock

Wotton Hall Rhinos
Robert Ashworth
Alex Moldovan
Kevin Bendall
lan Blencowe
Tom Cleverly

1930
1875
1807
1752
1704

1748
1744
1738
1777
1659

1710
1787
1575
1538
1507

1855
1609
1595
1573
1555

1937
1868
1824
1698

1890
1810
1616
1581
1574
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Gloucester
Benjamin Lappin
Edward Small
Matthew Hammond
John Lightowler
Andrew Shattock

Cheltenham
Tim Reisner
Lynne Fursman
lan Gambles
Tom Brown
John Burrows

Cirencester
Richard George
David Lacey
Paul Broadley
Tony Pilkington
John Sleggs

Gloucester
Benjamin Lappin
Edward Small
Matthew Hammond
John Lightowler
Finley Duncton

Wotton Hall Rhinos
Robert Ashworth
Alex Moldovan
Kevin Bendall
lan Blencowe
Frank Jewell

Stroud Otters
Rob Wilden
Harry Davison
Chris Haynes
Christian Natividad
Richard West

1937
1868
1824
1671

1841
1607
1579
1565
1514

1921
1718
1676
1556
1513

1964
1839
1817
1678

1912
1804
1624
1606
1514

1778
1756
1741
1833
1664
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Stroud Otters
Alex Carey
Rob Wilden

Graham Brown

Richard West

Christian Natividad

Cirencester
Richard George
David Lacey
Paul Broadley
Jeff Blumsom
Tony Pilkington

Stroud Otters
Rob Wilden
Harry Davison
Chris Haynes
Graham Brown
Richard West

Wotton Hall Rhinos
Robert Ashworth
Alex Moldovan
Siddarth Venkatanarayanan
Kevin Bendall
Tom Cleverly

Cirencester
David Lacey
Paul Broadley
Arun Broadley

Rhys Perry
Robert Lacey

Cheltenham
Tim Reisner
Steve Dyer
lan Gambles
Graeme Hood
Ron Andriessen

1844
1756
1750
1665
1584

1948
1710
1688
1648
1574

1778
1756
1741
1735
1664

1912
1804
1676
1624
1583

1728
1676
1557
1522
1368

1821
1682
1626
1798
1540
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Board 1
Board 2
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Score

Cirencester
Richard George
Paul Broadley
Arun Broadley
Tony Pilkington

John Sleggs

Cheltenham
Tim Reisner
Graeme Hood
lan Gambles
Tom Brown
Ron Andriessen

Gloucester
Benjamin Lappin
Edward Small
Matthew Hammond
John Lightowler
Finlay Duncton

Wotton Hall Rhinos
Robert Ashworth
Rich Maclannan
Alex Moldovan

Kevin Bendall
Tom Cleverley

Cheltenham
Tim Reisner
lan Gambles
Tom Brown
Lynne Fursman
Ron Andriessen

Stroud Otters
Clive Walley
Rob Wilden
Chris Haynes

Graham Brown
Richard West

1926
1625
1604
1594
1498

1821
1798
1626
1615
1540

1952
1848
1821
1676

1907
1811
1812

1634

1599

1832
1645
1607
1603
1529

1921
1761
1717
1708
1656
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Gloucester
Edward Small
Matthew Hammond
Pat Baker
John Lightowler
Richard Sida

Wotton Hall Rhinos
Robert Ashworth
Rich Maclannan

Kevin Bendall
Tom Cleverley
lan Blencowe

Cheltenham
Tim Reisner
Graeme Hood
Lynne Fursman
Ron Andriessen
John Burrows

Stroud Otters
Rob Wilden
Chris Haynes
Christian Natividad
Richard West
Ainsley Killey

Cirencester
Arun Broadley
David Lacey
Tony Pilkington
Rhys Perry
Robert Lacey

Gloucester
Benjamin Lappin
Edward Small
Matthew Hammond
John Lightowler
Pat Baker

1848
1821
1697
1676
1559

1907
1811
1634
1599
1580

1832
1877
1603
1529
1791

1760
1725
1721
1653
1585

1700
1709
1523
1513
1498

1939
1842
1810
1689
1684
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